) ““B  Town of Lake Park

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
November 6, 2008 10:00 a.m.

Town Hall Commission Chambers
535 Park Avenue, Lake Park, FL 33403

FINE REDUCTION HEARING
AGENDA

PLEASE TAKE N OTICE AND BE ADVISED: If any interested person desires ta appeal any decision of
the Special Magistrate with respect to any. matter considered at the Hearing such interested person will |
need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose; may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the .
proceedmgs is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be
| based. Bersonswith disabilities requiring decommodations in order ko participate in the meeting ghould. contact the-
 Yawn Clerk's office by calling 881.3311. 4t least 48 hours in advanice to reguest accommodations, -

REQUEST FOR FINE REDUCTION

1) Case No.08050145

RESPONDENT: JIREH CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT GROUP 1

LOCATION: 704 W. Jasmine Drive
PCN: 36-43-42-20-01-088-0010
LEGAL: KELSEY CITY LTS 1,2,3 & NLY 10 FTOF LT 4 BLK 88

Violation: Sec. 105.1.1 Permits
Sec. 109.1 Inspections

Special Magistrate Hearing 08/07/2008
Ordered Compliance Date 08/29/2008
Request for Extension of Time Hearing 09/04/2008
Revised Ordered Compliance Date 10/01/2008
Affidavit of Compliance Issued: 11/03/2008
66 Days at $200.00 per day: $13,200.00
Interest (11%) for 66 days: 262.55

TOTAL FINE AMOUNT DUE: $13,462.55
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s The Toon of Lake Purk
" v Commenily Dovelopment @q&mmﬁ_jala IIS)
TOWN OF LAKE PARK, FLORIDA ‘

. CODE COMPLIANCE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
‘ CASENO: () RK5014

DUCTION /PENALTY OR
- EXTENSION QF COMPLIANCE DATE

_ w Pense mpswer all .quastlom on this form completely. Be specific and use

- additional pages if secessary. Return this form and the $30.00 application fee, to the Secretary of

. Respondent’s Name; - O LIFFE Sgucyf

the Code' Compliance Special Magistrate. The request will be presented to the Special Mapistrate
nt the mext regularty scheduled Hearing at which you may be present. You will be notified In
writing of the Special Magistrate’s decision on your request within ten (10) business days after the
"Hearing. If you bave amy quoestions concerning this Request Form, ploase contact the Code
Comipliance Office at (361) 831-3321.

Property Owner's Name: =/Ret Cons TRueTraw T8ENE CofMan T
If Respondent is not the property owner, statc the relationship of the Respondent to the property

owmer:  SvPs@ uTiNOASCT '

Violation Addross oY WEST SAsMmIN § DRV ¢
‘I"elcphoncnumbcr'whcreyou can be reached during the day: < &/ — Z307-02. 3 3

e the property now in compliance: Yes: X\ No: (If no, explain in detail why not

-and what.remains to be done.)

© Are you requesting an extension of time to make repairs or to otherwise come into compliance:

- If yes, until what date:

Yes:___ No: X

Date you called the Town of Lake Park Code Compliance Division for a re-inspection and name
of person you spoke with: T &0y 1 0\ Ll en ol oA

; Compiianoc date that was specified in the Final Order of the Special Magistrate:

L)C“\" '3|‘+ Bu‘*‘ e C;'(J o P«M.m.\f ¥ Qf\'{&)‘"’\ PN-\JIOU.\]b 8,23/"?

Are you clﬁming'é financial hardship?: Yes: _X_  No:
If yes, attach supporting documentation (i.e., proof of income, toss of income, etc.)

~ Are you claiming a medical hardship: Yes: No: _X

585

If yoa, attach supporting documentation (i.c., a Doctor’s statcment or report, worker’s
compensation and/or disability records.)

Pk vonus, FLoke Fardy Floride 33208 * (561) 881-3318 + Pz (564) 584-9383
. Web Slra wwv.l-hpcrmoﬁd:.p‘w
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Request for Reduction of Penalty
Or Extension of Comgpliance Date \
CaseNo.. O Oo14s

If the property owner or Respondent is unable to complete this form, list name of person who is
authorized to act as an agent, for the property owner or Respondent:

CLIFFE soJCY
State the relationship of the agent to the property and/or property owner and/or Respondent:

YOU WILL NOT BE_GIVEN AN_OPPORTUNITY T PECIAL

MAGISTRATE CONCERNING THIS REQUEST. THEREFORE, YOU MUST MAKE
CERTAIN THAT THIS FORM SETS FORTH !QQB COMPLETE. POSITION AND

YOUR JUSTIFICATION . PLEASE ATTACH
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS TO SUBSTANTIATE ANY FACTUAL CLAIMS AND
ALLEGATIONS MADE IN SUPPORT OF YOUR REQUEST, AS WELL AS ANY
HARDSHIP CLAIMED.

I cLIfFF Sovey , do hereby submit this swomn staternent and
Request for Fine Reduction in the total amount of penalty imposed, or a Request for an
Extension of Time to bring the subject property into compliance, apd in support thereof, I offer

the following statcment:
| DEE ATTACHED  Sucktd ST

Date: 1 l\ra\"q Slg’nﬂtm. { %% 7(16&..-44
Stteof: Flup . off County of: Pain B4ac (&

THE FORE STR ENT LEDGED BEFORE ME THIS > et
DAY OF & !Eﬁ ( ’% WHO IS PERSONATLY
KNOWN WHO HAS
PRODUCED th

CATION AND WHO DID/DID NOT T ﬁ; AN OATH.

(_rafleym GaTRa

TARY PUBLIC PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

CHARLES M, GRIFFIN |
s, Nota Publu: Suate of Fiorida

A - CommlwunlDD 473696 |
5 ponded By Nalions! Notary Assn.
ptattshetiat. SRR Pagd of 2
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Sworn statement:

Attempting to remediate the issue which caused us to be in violation of the fence
code, a licensed contractor, Berger Pocis Home Improvement, was hired on
8-28-08. The requested deposit to begin work was paid on 9-12-08 and we were
assured the work would be promptly completed. (see attached invoice and check
copies)

UEon noting that the work was not begun, contact was made with the contractor
o said he needed more time to complete the specified wabk. We were again
assured the work would be completed before the 10-01-08 deadline.

On 10-02-08, the contractor was again contacted to inquire as to the status of the
project. We were told by the contractor that he could not do the job for the amount
agreed upon and he wanted double the original amount. Despite having received
a deposit, he refused to do the work for the agreed upon price. We, unfortunately,
became the victim of an unscrupulous contractor and have suffered financiat injury.
The contractor's failure to do the project as contracted has caused the loss of the
deposit paid 1o him as well as additional expenses.

Berger Pocis was fired, a new contractor found who pulled the permits and
supplied the necessary surveys. After waiting for and obtaining underground
approval, the permit was granted and work immediately commenced.

ﬂne work is now complete and final inspection approved onﬂ 0-31-08.

ot RLES M. GRIFFIN
. ~ {Florida |k
s Notary Public -Site 0 i
V' uty Commission Expires Sep 19, 2008 F
A5 H [;ommussbn’ [aly] 473686 \
4 Bonded By Natonal Notary Assn. |

215}
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& Lake Fark

Town Hall

535 Park Ave.
Town of Lake Park,
Florida

Thursday, November 6,
2008 at 10:00 AM

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
AGENDA
Thursday, November 6, 2008 at 10:00 AM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND BE ADVISED that if any interested person desires to appeal any
decision made by the Code Compliance Special Magistrate with respect to any matter considered
at this Hearing, such interested person may need a verbatim record of the proceedings made,
including the testimony and evidence presented at this Hearing.

CALL TO ORDER
SWEARING IN OF ALL WITNESSES
QUASI-JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS

The Code Compliance Special magistrate shall have the jurisdiction and authority to hear and
decide alleged violations of the Codes and Ordinances enacted by the Town of Lake Park.

Category: New Business

Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-1 08080043 8/20/2008

Owner Address

NORTH KILLIAN PROF

COMPLEX LLC/ 1408 N KILLIAN DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403

ANYTIME PLUMBING

Description
NO BUILDING PERMIT FOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

Violations
Days to
Ordinance/Regulalion Seclion Descriplion Comply within
issuance date
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 105.1.1 Permils 30
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE Sec. 1081 Inspeclions ad
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE _Bec. 1083 Reouired inspeclions 30
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-2 08080033 8/15/2008

Owner Address

NORTH KILLIAN PROF 1408 N KILLIAN DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
COMPLEX




LLC/SYNERGY GROUP

SERVISES
Description
NO BUILDING PERMIT FOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS.
Violations
Days lo
QOrdinance/Requlation Seclion Descrigtion Comply wilhin
;FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 105,11 Permits 34
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE Sec. 109.1  |renaciions 30
{FLORIDA BUILDING CODE Sec. 1083 Required Inspections . =
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-3 08090022 9/8/2008
Owner Address
LUCIDO ALEXANDER 455 HAWTHORNE DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
Description
NON-CIRCULATING SWIMMING POOL AND OVERGROWN LANDSCAPE
Violations
Days o
Ordinance/Regulation Section Descriplion Comply wilhin
e e : PER—— — issuance dale
Chapter 16 OFFENSES® Sec.16-10  Maintenance of privale properly. 10
Chapter 26 SWIMMING POOLS* Sec. 26-5 Maintenance slandards for privale swimming 14
B _ ' . _Poadls _
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-4 08080014 8/8/2008
Owner Address
iﬁ? ENTERPRISES 921 EVERGREEN DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
Description
MINIMUM LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
Violations
Days lo
Ordinance/Regulation Seclion Descriplion Comply within

issuance date

Chapter 78 ZONING* Sec. 78:254  Minimum inslalation and maintenance standards. 1




Agenda No, Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action

2008-11-5 08090103 9/25/2008
Owner Address
TRI CITY

WOODWORKS INC 200 OLD DIXIE HWY Town of Lake Park FL, 33403

Description
PROHIBITED USE OF SWS ROLLOFF

Violations
Days to
Ordinance/Regulation Section Description Comply wilhin
) issuance date
iChapter 24 SOLID WASTE* Sec 24-74 Approved containers 10
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-6 08070096 7/25/2008
Owner Address
POULOS PETE /
SOUTHERN KITCHEN 405 US HIGHWAY 1 Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
Description
MINIMUM LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
Violations
Days to
Ordinance/Regulation Secbon Description Comply wilhin
) issuance dale
;Chapter- 70 SIGNS~ Sec. 70-4 Maintenance. ‘ < 30
(Chapter 78 ZONING™ Sec. 78-115 Mainienance. g
éChapter 78 ZONING- Sec. 78-253  Minimum landscape requirements. 30
Agenda No, Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-7 08090062 9/13/2008
Owner Address
LAKE PARK
PORTFOLIO LLC BRIAN 1140 WATERTOWER RD Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
K WAXMAN
Description
PROHIBITED QUTDOOR STORAGE
Violations
Days lo
Ordinance/Regulation Seclion Description Comply wilhin

issuance dale




Chapler 68 OUTDOOR STORAGE-  S°¢ 86-6 ~ Olidoor storags on commercial sies. S

iChapler 78 ZONING* Sec. 78-115 Mainlenance. 21
iChapter 78 ZONING* Sec. 76-142  oistreet parking and loading. 21
‘Chapter 78 ZONING* Sec. 78-35 Offensive, elc., uses 21
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-8 08090004 9/2/2008
Owner Address
WATERTOWER
COMMONS LLC RYFOS 0 TOWN OF LAKE PARK
NICOLAI TR
Description
PROHIBITED OUTDOOR STORAGE OF CONCRETE POLES
Violations
Days to
Ordinance/Regulalion Seclign Description Comply within
, issuance date
EChaplerSB OUTDOOR STORAGE* Sec 68-5 Outdoor storage on commercial sites. S 1d
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-9 08040084 4/9/2008
Owner Address
LAKE WORTH
PROPERTY 917 10TH ST Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
ENTERPRISES LLC
Description
MINIMUM LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
Violations
Rays lo
Ordinance/Regulalion Sechon Descriplion Comply wilhin
—— i issuance date
Chapter 78 ZONING* Sec. 78-254  pinimum installation and mainlenance standards. 39
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-10 08080059 8/22/2008
Owner Address
COSTON DANIEL 0 TOWN OF LAKE PARK

Description




PROHIBITED QUTDOOR BOAT STORAGE

Violations
Days lo
Ordinance/Requlation Section Description Comply wilhin

‘Chapter 10 ENVIRONMENT® Sec 1073  Declaralion of public nuisance. 30

iphaptevrr?a ZONING® Sec. 78-35 Offensive, etc., uses. 30
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-11 08070083 7/22/2008
Owner Address
YEAGER KEBERLY A &

YEAGER PHILIP A 254 EVERGREEN DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
Description
NO BUILDING PERMIT FOR REAR HOUSE ADDITION
Violations
Days lo
Ordinance/Requlation Seclion Description Comply wilhin
Issuance date

Chapter 54 BUILDINGS AND BUILDING Sec. 54-100 Permits. T

REGULATIONS*

iChapter 68 OUTDOOR STORAGE® Sec 68-3 Prohibiled outdoer slorage in residenlial zoning 10

: districls.

EFI‘_ORIDA BUILDING CODE Sec 114 Slop Wark Order 1
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-12 08090003 9/2/2008
Owner Address
HONORAT PERANCIER
8 HONORAT SORMISE 819 EVERGREEN DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
Description
DAMAGED ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
Violations

Days lo

Crdinance/Regulation Seclion Description Comply within

. issyance dale
Sec. 78142 gpsireet parking and loading.

Chapter 78 ZONING®

13

Date Issued
8/21/2008

Case Number
08080044

Agenda No.
2008-11-13

Req’'d Action




Owner Address

BARNES REGINAL M &

SYLVIA O BARNES 644 EVERGREEN DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
SYLVIA O

Description
DAMAGED DRIVEWAY. OVERGROWN PROPERTY.
Violations
Days to
Ordinance/Requlalion Section Descriplion Comply within

Issuance date

;-Cfﬁabte‘rTSJBU]LD'ING'S' AND BUILDING S)éc. 54-7;1 Property; maintenance slandards. general. 14

{REGULATIONS*

Chapler 78 ZONING* Se¢. 78142 oftsreet parking and loading. 39
Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-15 08040178 4/24/2008
Owner Address
FLEMING NAKIA 930 FORESTERIA DR Town of Lake Park FL, 33403
Description
HOUSE IN NEED OF PAINTING.

Violations
Days o

Ordinance/Regulation Seclion Descriplion Comply wilhin

issuance date

[Chapter 54 BUILDINGS AND BUILDING ~Sec. 54-125 ~ General requirements for the exterior and interior g

:REEL_’_EA;[‘IQNS* of siruclures,

Agenda No. Case Number Date Issued Req'd Action
2008-11-16 08090055 9/11/2008
Owner Address

FLEURISME JEANETTE 253 SILVER BEACH RD Town of Lake Park FL, 33403

Description
REPAIR/REMOVE DAMAGED FENCE. REMOVE LITTER AND TRASH THROUGHOUT PROPERTY.,
TRIM AND MAINTAIN OVERGROWN HEDGE UPON SIDEWALK. REMOVE PROHIBITED

QUTDOOR STORAGE

Violations
Days to
Ordinance/Reqgulalion Section Descriplion Comply within
issuance dale
Chapler 10 ENVIRONMENT* Sec 10-33  Prohibiled 1d

Chapter 54 BUILDINGS AND BUILDING  go. 54.74 Properly maintenance standards general. 20




REGULATIONS*
Chapter 54 BUILDINGS AND BUILDING g 54.74
REGULATIONS"

Chapler 68 OUTDOOR STORAGE* Sec. 68-3

Total New Business

Total Hearing

Additional landscape and properly slandards.

Prohibited outdoor storage in residential zoning

10

20

15

15




